

Anderson Excavating, LLC FAX TRANSMITTAL

From: Rodney Anderson
Date: 2/17/09
Phone: 304-983-2296
Fax: 304-983-4755
Number of Pages including Cover: 24

COMMENTS:

17 2009 4:09PM

Sealed Bid

Buyer: CB-23

RFQ. NO.: DEP14503

Bid Opening Date: 2/17/09

Bid Opening Time: 1:30PM

MOISIAIG BATSVESSES



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

DDTTCSECTORSCONDANGAROXXBIANIORE

1

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERWS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 01/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01.30PM OPENING TIME 02/17/2009 AMOUNT UNITERIOR **STEW NUMBER** UOP QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & HANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 01/13/09. PLEASE NOTE: THE ATTACHED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE CONFORM-ANCE AFFIDAVIT IS NOW REQUIRED WITH SUBMISSION OF THE BID. EID DATE & OFENING TIME REMAIN 02/17/2009 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES **** 962-73 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: 204 983 2296 2-17-09 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

007

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Monon que lia TO-WIT:
I, hodey tholesson, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Inderson Excusting LLC; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Anderson Executing LLC
(Company Náme)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Anderson Excavating, LIC
(Company Name)
By:
Title: Member
Date: _2/17/01
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of Fabruay 2009
By Commission expires /6/25/20/0
Note by Public, State of West Virginia Jay Paliotla
Seal) Send : Surance Agency, Inc. 1137 Wan Voorhis Road, Suite 29 Margantow W// 28765
My commission expires Oct. 25, 2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
THE BID.



Request for DEP14503

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

evolog tegeneticies en local on local en local e

pa vi seri) TEA	AE DE SALE	9/16	<i>(</i>),		PΕ	EREIGHETEHMS
12/03/	2008					PENING	mTMS 01	• 3 OPM
BID OPENING DATE ARVE	28 18 18 28 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	02/17/2 viny		AT ITEMNU			T PRIOS	AMOUNE
0001	RECLAM	1	JB RESTORA	962-73 ATION OF LAN	D & OTH	R PROPI	ERTIES	217,570.00
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "P LOCATE A MAND 01/13/ CONFER	ST VIRICITING CT TO ATION IERPON D NEAR ATORY 09 @ 1 ENCE W	FINIA DE BIDS PROVIDE	URCHASING DI EPT. OF ENVI FROM QUALIFI ALL LABOR F RE ABANDONEI EHAIR) PORTA TOWN, WEST V PREBID CONI FAILURE T ULT IN BID I E EXTENSIVE ND/OR DURING	RONMENTALE CONTINUE PALS & LANVIRGINIA FERENCE STO ATTENDO SQUALITY	ACTORS LIALS FOOTECT DSLIDE (MONON SHALL BOTHE P FICATION VEL OV	FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS PROJECT, GALIA CO. E HELD ON REBID N. ALSO, ER	
	FROM E AT THE THEN T TRAVEI BASE F	AST ON STOP TURN LE ABOUT COAD.	SIGN, T FT ONTO 200 FE CONTINU JUST E	TAKE THE PICTURN RIGHT AND CRAMEY'S RIGHT THEN TURE FOR 1/4 MELOW COUNTY	ND TRAVES UN ROAD RN LEFT (ILE TO TO ROADWAY	(CO. RI ONTO A HE RESI	. 73/10). GRAVEL DENCE	
SICENTURE	PH. 30	3 AML&F 34-926- DAVMEN	601 5 0485 UE T MUST BE ACC	ATIONS MAY B FOTH ST., SE FON PAYMENT BE MADE BY CEPTED.	, CHARLE OF \$10.0 CHECK OR	MONEY	Y 25304 EFUNDABLE ORDER.	3-17-09
16	Arf ll	- The	FEN					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	Newbe			0785115				
<u> </u>	WHEN RES	PONDING	TO FIFQ,	INSERT NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	: VROAF FYRE	LED VENDOR

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority talse information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6, BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for ______ Quotation

DEP14503

MANDRESS CORRESTONDENCE STARTENSION OF

2

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF \$ 13 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FASIGHTTERNS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA .2/03/200<u>8</u> 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 ATAOUNE. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER CHANTIFY LINE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-PATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK to submit at the same time an affidavit of compliance THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBNITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DESQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED! WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5A, et, seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CEMOTIONS 2-17-09 304 963 1296 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for ARCHUMBER Quotation

DEP14503

addressoorreerdhdengesidiatisningnoosiss

WIPACE SON 3

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304<u>-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 AMOUNT UNITERIOR TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LOP PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE workers · compensation: CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS! THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER\$ RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHNS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 4983 2296 2,-17-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE 550785115 nd co WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division

Request for Management of the Company of the Compan

DEP14503

ANDRESS OF THE COMPENSE OF THE COMPUTATION OF THE COMPUTATION OF THE COMPUTATION OF THE COMPUTATION OF THE COMP

4

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.C.B PREGATTERIES TERMS OF SALE 1 SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 12/03/<u>2008</u> OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUKBER: QUANTITY **UOP** LINE REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. RM 749-B, CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: referson Executing LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 033687 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 30 7 943 8296 SIGNATUR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14503

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN **B**04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

romandri sereologiscomo de la composição d

FREIGHTTERMS OATE FRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM02/17/2009 ANCUNT TEM NUMBER UMTPRICE UOF UNE CUANTITY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING bivision is the sole authority governing this PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. 2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE provision, the work, both as to the materials and CORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SIGNATURE 2-17-09 ろロング63 スマル FUN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14503

6

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

SSETTION OF THE STATE OF THE ST

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRO	NTED TERMS GREAVE SHIPWA FOR FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/	/2008
OPENING DATI	ullet
LINE	QUANTITY LIGH NOW TEM NOWBER LINIT PRICE AMOUNT
	FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF
	RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
	FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON
	WRITTEN NOTICE.
	(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS
	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
	AT ITS EXPENSE.
	(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE
	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME
	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.
	(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE
	FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	CONTAINED HEREIN.
	(3) TERMINATION:
	(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR
	IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OF REMEDI IT FEEL
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERIED DE
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT
	TO TERMINATE
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL
	VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND
	BERWILD LOK WIT I THANDLAKIWITON AL PROTITION TO WAS A STATE OF THE PROTITION OF THE PROTIT
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION
	(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.
	BEKMIIS OK KRIMICH OOD EDWILLO.
02000A0000000000000000	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMOTIONS
MATURE /	TELEPHONE 204 18 3 2246 DATE 2-17-04
Man Man	Sul Middle 21/101
LE W	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
17/2	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TY V E N

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 RID OPENING TIME MEDELLO AMOUNT UOP TEM NUMBER LINE CHAIRTTY TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN accordance with the specifications prepared for the RECLAMATION OF THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORALS AND ANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID plans & specs are incorporated here in by reference AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENT\$ AND | COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN Application for payment with an itemized schedule of values as herein before requested. THE FORM INCLUDED in the specifications thall be used for applications IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT for partial payment based on the amount of work COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF payment will be determined from the actual quantity of work completed if based upon unit measures or the percent completed if based upon a lump sum. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 preference for use of domestic steel products verse side for terms and conditions TELEPHONE 304 963 22.96 SIGNATURE 2-17-09 FEI TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP14503

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

AND THE SECONDIES ON THE SECONDIES OF A BUILDING ON THE SECONDIES OF THE S

DATEPRINTED	7EPM	FOFSALE	SHIPVIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008			<u>i</u>	\ 1\757\T	<u> </u>	1.3UDM
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/20	0.09			ING TIME OF	AMERINT
JNE .	QUANTITY	upe CAT	ITEM NUMBER			
	EXCEPT WH	EN AUTHORI	ZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR	OF THE	
	THE OF THE CITIES	はいてきていてか か	PURSUANT TO SUI	ららとし	TION S REPOM	,
1 1	A CONTROL	OPOD MAY TE	OR OR SUPPLY ST	سانطنا	TRODUCTS FOR	1
	A STATE C	ONTRACT PRO	OJECT OTHER THAI	N TM	USE STEEL	
	PRODUCTS	MADE IN TH	E UNITED STATES	. Ao	OOED IN	
	THIS CONT	RACT]		,
	A. "STAT	E COMTRACT	PROJECT" MEANS	ANY	ERECTION OR	
	CONTCOR	BUCALON OF	OR ANY ADDITION	DN I	O, ASTERATIO	N
	dro erro	CMT COLUMN	ROWENEUD TO ANY	IDUL	TIDING OK	1 1
	THE PROPERTY.	CONTROL TRICT.	INTIC RIT NOT	$\Gamma \Gamma M \Gamma$	TED IO, KUMD	5
	OR H	GHWAYS, OR	THE INSTALLATION OF AN	שיים כ	O OTHER OF WAIT HEWITH	į
	OR CO	OLING OR Y	ENTILATING PLAN HE SUPPLY OF AN	t MZ	TERIALS FOR	1
	EQUI	DECTROTS	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTE	ACT WITH THE	
	CT ATT	: OF WEST V	TRGINIA FOR WHI	CH E	STDS MEKE	
	SOLIC	TED ON OR	AFTER JUNE 6,	2001	L.	
	1	1 1		1		
	B. "STEE	L PRODUCT	" MEANS PRODUCT	SK	DPTED' LOKWET	' '
	SHAP	D, DRAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE THERWISE SIMILA	DT.V	JOHNSER OF C	ng .
	FABR	CATED OR	COMBINATION OF	TVIO	OR MORE OF	
	PROCI	ODEDATIONS	FROM STEEL MA	DE I	BY THE OPEN	
	ייכומיזט	MI BASTC (OXYGEN, BLECTRIC	1 1.01	RNACE,	
	BESSI	MER OR OT	ER STEEL MAKING	PRO	OCESS.	
		1 1	*	1		1
Į į	C. "UNI"	ed states	MEANS THE UNIT	ED !	STATES OF	
	AMER.	CA AND IN	LUDES ALL TERRI JECT TO THE JUS	Ten	TOTTON OF THE	3
1	OR LI	D STATES.	DECT TO THE GOL			
		1 (-		
]	THE DIREC	TOR OF THE	PURCHASING DE	PART!	MENT MAY, IN	•
Ť.	WRITING,	AUTHORIZE	THE USE OF FORE	e‡gn	STEEL	
	PRODUCTS	IF:				
		Loan For E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	en er	SED DOES NOT	
	A. THE	TORT TOR BY	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	XNS.	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE .	OYS	63 3396 PA	2-17-09
. 6.	- Alexander II	EN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Member			STUS RT NAME AND ADDRES	SINIS		
WHEN	RESPONDING	IO HIU, INSEI	I I MAINIE HIND ADDUCED	J 114 C	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•



Request for ______REDNAMBES Quotation

DEP14503

9

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

WADDRESSEORRESEDIVOENGERIOZAWENI ONIORSSESSES

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR THEIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 RID OPENING TIME :30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 AMOUNT HOP TEMNUMBER UNITARICE QUANTITY UNE EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A+3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS ORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 TELEPHONE 304 443 2246 SIGNATURE ユーワコーロタ FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 0785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



Request for ______ Quotation

DEP14503

www.mdddhessavoereseonidenceatoratevalouroe

88888 /3 C T 4888 8 10

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019-Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINTE	PACE AND A COLUMN STATES	75 F	ng graid	Ė		SHIP VIA			FGB		FREGHTTERMS
12/03/2								\ 7\T3	NING TIME	<u> </u>	3.0PM
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/: NTTY		CAT NO	ITI	МКОМВ	33.0		LIST PRICE		AMOUNT
· p	ounds	OF ST	eel a	re us	ED IN	PUBLI	C WOR	KS	PROJECTS.		
A TI	CCEPT O BE OF OR PRODUC PRODUC ABOR OFPART	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	Y IF DNABLE HIGHE THE SUITE ARE SUITE LABORE STIC	THE CORE STATEMENT OF	OST OF UCH CO N THE STIC A D OR P S DEFI OREIGN CTS AR	DOME ST IS BID F LUMIN RODUC NED F PROD E 30%	STIC UNRE PRICE UM, G TED IN THE OUCTS I	PRO ASO FOR AS UN VIAY	DUCTS MAY BE DUCTS IS FOU NABLE IF IT FOREIGN MAI S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAI ITED STATES BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN	IS E	
	PROVIS DETERM LUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	ICER A BI T IS STIC NG, I FOR S	OF THE DEFORMATION REASON PRODUCT REEV. SUCH DO DEFORMATION REID	E S LI NAB CTS ALU OME	PENDING UNITER THE ABOVE PENDING UNITER FOREIGN LE AND LOWER THE SPENDING AND STIC PRODUCT THEY ARE	EN .	
]	REV. 3										
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOW	iledgi	EMENT	Þ	CONSTRUCTION	V.	
į r	THE OF	DR BY	THE F	'ΦLLOW	ING SC	HEDU	LE IN	ISS	L BE REQUIRI BUING BENCIES:	ED	
	(1) 7	HE ARC	#ITEC	T/ENG	INEER	SHALI	. PREP	ARI	THE ADDEND	JM	
				SEE RI	EVERSE SID)ATE	
SIGNATURE	35,3		-				50	94	9832746	, +=	2-17-09
TITLE	1		FEIN Z	0788	سے زر					NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mem	ver	DONOLLIO	70 DE	1 Noe	OT MAAR	ANIOA	DDDEGG	INS	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELF	D'VENDOR'



Request for PROWNER Quotation

DEP14503

7.1

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHEWA 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME RID 02/17/2009 AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE **REMINIMERS** QUANTITY UOP AND A LIST OF ALL PARTLES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND list shall be forwarded to the buyer in the state THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ESSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE DPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14503... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED DDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEEMEVERSE SADE ROBITERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 204 983 3246 SIGNATUR 2-17-05 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5 0785115 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"



TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

Request for RECENUMENT Quotation

DBP14503

n di karangan kangan kangan kangan an an angan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan kangan k

12

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 25501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTITERMS 108 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM OPENING TIME 02/17/2009 AMOUNT UNIT-PRICE TEN NUMBER UOP QUARTITY LINE NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) WAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY PRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . SIGNATURE caveting LLC COMPANY **東EV. 11/96** NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION COEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GONDALONG 204983 2296 2-17-09 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550785115



Request for

DEP14503

13

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Magantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/03	111211111111111111111111111111111111111	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				(0			FMEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT		02/17/	2009			BID	OPENING '	TIME 0	L:30PM
UNE	GUAI	संतर	UO#	CAT NO	STEMBO	VEER	ukit	PRICE	ANCENT
	20		BHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130				
		VELOPE			THIS INF MAY NOT			FACE OF	
	BUYER:			a	8-23				
	RFQ. NO).:		DI	3P14503			•	
	BID OP	ENING I	DATE:	0:	2/17/2009	:			E. de la constant de
	BID OP	ENING ?	'IME:	1	30 PM				
					MBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:		SSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN				ME OF PE	11	CONTACT		
·				8 2 4 16	Vensesmerce)			• • • • • • •	
SIGNATURE	1.1.	Medi	Z.,) 4 9K 3 J.	796 DATE	2-17-09
	ember			0785.			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	/HEN RESP	ONDING	IO RFQ	, INSER	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	in space a	ROAF LYBEL	ED 'VENDOR'

PIERPONT (W	/HITEHAIR)	PORTALS &	LANDSLIDE

and the second state of th	R	tequisitio	n#-DE	P14503	}
	Л	Contracte	or's Bid She	et	
Company Name:	Hou	lerson E	1 <u>Secase</u>	ting L	<u>'</u>
Address:	343	Willian	ns Roc	1	
		entown			
**************************************	,				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			twitte point	12072777
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000,00
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,000-00
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$6,000.00
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 11.250,00
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	28.00	\$ 8,400,00
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	3.75	\$ 14,625.00
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	3,500,00	\$ 14,000.00
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	45.00	\$ 2,475,00
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	68.00	\$ 39,440.00
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	40.00	\$ 800.00
7.4	I EA	Type "G" Inlet	3200.00	\$ 3200.00
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	30,00	\$ 4800.00
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	15.00	\$ 2250.00
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	19.00	\$ <i>5,130.</i> 00
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5,800,00	\$ 29,000.00
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	30,00	\$ 3,900.00
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	35,00	\$ 700,00
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	67,00	\$ 53,600.00
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

		TOTAL Two Hindred Scienteen Thousand live Hydred Scienty of		\$ 217,570-00
		Southyou	okes.	•

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Anderson Exceleting III Tax Payer ID No.: 550785115 Address: 343 Williams Read City: Macquelow of State: W/ Zip Code: 26501 Phone: 2049632296 Fax No.: 304 983 4755 E-mail address: Part B: Legal Structure () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership & LLC () Other (please specify)
Address: 343 Williams Road City: Macantow State: WW Zip Code: 26501 Phone: 2094632296 Fax No.: 364 983 4755 E-mail address: Part B: Legal Structure () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership LLC () Other (please specify)
Part B: Legal Structure () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Other (please specify)
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership LLC () Other (please specify)
() Other (please specify)
The second secon
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2-17-09 Signature January Montes Title Member

IMPORTANT

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	The state of the s
service objects to the service and demonstrate of the service of t	
Part D.	
A. Jan. Complete	n LLC
Part D. Contractor Name: Andreson Excavatra	y /
If the current entity and Entity OFT information for if there is no information in AVS for your busin information as it applies to your business affiliation require.	or your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS,
 Every officer (President, Vice President, S All Directors; 	Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
All persons performing a function similar	to a Director;
Every person or business that owns 10% of	or more of the voting stock in your business;
 Every partner, if your business is a partner 	rship;
Pyery member and manager, if your busin	ness is a limited liability company; and
 Any other person(s) who has the ability to 	determine the manner in which the AML
reclamation project is being conducted.	
	Position/Title Member Telephone # 307993 2/6/
Name Kodney Anderso	Position/Title
Address 34/ Williams Roed	Telephone # 307783 Posts And
Name Lockey Anderson Address 341 Williams Road Morgantown WV 26501	% of Ownership Begin Date: /
Ending Date:	
%f	Position/Title
Name Address	Telephone #
Admess	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	70 147 cm (CD245 cm
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership
	Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Enumg Date.
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Endi	ing Date:
ם שפטעוסקונ מ	EDUCTION STATEMENT
·	

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddens prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20249.

· ·	Agency WV Purchasing	_Di
	REQ.P.O#_DUP14503	
of Westfield Center Ohio with its principal office in the of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum well and truly to be made, we jointly and seven The Condition of the above obligation Department of Administration a certain bid or	BID BOND TS, That we, the undersigned, Anderson Excavating, LLC as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Ins a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and i agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood ar exceed the penal amount of this obligation as The Surety, for the value received, ho way impaired or affected by any extension of t waive notice of any such extension.	ne Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached surance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the d, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in furagreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ever erein stated. The entry is a surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ever erein stated. The entry is and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in not entry within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation.	all o
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	_
17thay of February		
Principal Corporate Seal	Anderson Excavating, LLC (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)	Million.
	Member (Title) Ohio Farmers Ins. Co.	A10001A0
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

BOND INS AGCY

p. 1

POWER NO. 4750401 01

General Power of Attorney

Westlield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these of Christians and Company and Christians and Company and Ohio. J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, FRANK D. CROWDER, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of FAIRMONT and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertailings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and in the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any such notices and couments cancelling or terminating the Company's Itability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such notices and couments cancelling or terminating the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company hereofore or hereafter affixed to any health of the company with respect to any bond o

Helia on February 9, 4000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE
OMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate scale to be hereto affixed this 10th day of held on February 8, 2000)

A.D., 2002 . OCTOBER

MAHRAD Affixed State of Chic

County of Medina

Sergensissen #

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kimnaird, Jr., Seriior Executive

On this 10th day of OCTOBER A.D., 2002, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

US.



William J. Kehefin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I, M. Brocks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and turthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney said force and effect; and turthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney and offert.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17 day of are in full force and effect.

A.D. 2009

reference particular

M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretar)

BPOAC1 (combined) (05-02)

	BID BI	UND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS	018
		والمراوية والمرا	AGENCY(A)
			RFQ/RFP#(B)
			M. S. Kara H
		Bid Bon	eði.
	1971 Canan Amangar	KNOW AT LIMEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned.
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of (G) .
	right comer of page #1)	(A) a corneration or	ganized and existing under the laws
(0)	Your Company Name	of the State of (D) with its	principal office in the City of
(C)	City, Location of your Company	(A) as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto The State
(D)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	m of (K)
(E) (F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payment	of which, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors.
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	•
W.	State of Surety Incorporation		ion is such that whereas the Principal
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof to enter into a
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	-
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	
(P) (Q)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propo- any other bonds and insurance required by the	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	other respects perform the agreement create	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
CTITY.	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	l. in no event exceed the penal
(T)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, her	reby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by
(11)	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obl	igee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	h extension.
14012	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	pal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	
		this <u>(N)</u> day of <u>(Q)</u>	_, 20 <u></u>
			40)
		Principal Corporate Seal	<u>(Q)</u>
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(\$)
		•	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Title
		an.	IRE
		(U) Surety Corporate Seal	
		Siffery Corporate Seat	(Name of Surety)
			frames or nmod)
			(W)
		,	Attorney-in-Fact
			₹

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

		Δ	93	145	03
ATOMO, 19 I I	ra u No.	~~	<u> </u>	<i>,</i> • ~	<u> </u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Indusor Executing IC			
Vendor's Name:	Date:	2-17-09	
Auti to the distriction of the state of the			

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)